
Ulster Automobile Club  17 April 2014Circuit of Ireland Shakedown

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SD01

Shakedown 1

SD02
Shakedown 2

SD03
Shakedown 3

SD04
Shakedown 4

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 16 Andrea Crugnola/Michele Ferrara Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:47.170 2:37.640 2:31.920 2:31.920

2 10 Laszlo Vizin/Gabor Zsiros Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 2:42.530 2:34.400 2:33.260 2:33.260

3 12 Robert Woodside/Allan Harryman Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 2:48.670 2:38.800 2:33.360 2:33.360

4 22 Gino Bux/Eric Borgeut Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:48.800 2:42.350 2:35.840 2:35.840

5 18 Chris Ingram/Gabin Moreau Renault Twingo Evo R2 RC4 2:49.100 2:40.840 2:37.410 2:36.040 2:36.040

6 37 Calvin Beattie/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 2:44.700 2:40.300 2:36.320 2:36.320

7 30 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 2:48.830 2:42.030 2:37.150 2:36.450 2:36.450

8 25 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 3:06.660 2:44.310 2:37.280 2:37.280

9 23 Zoltan Bessenyey/Yulianna Nyirfás Honda Civic Type-R R3 RC3 2:51.060 2:41.730 2:37.730 2:37.730

10 15 Petter Kristiansen/Ole Kristian BrennumŠkoda Fabia R2 RC4 2:45.140 2:39.760 2:39.760

11 20 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:48.280 2:41.640 2:40.290 2:40.290

12 26 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 2:55.900 2:48.040 2:40.420 2:40.420

13 31 Renato Pita/Hugo Magalhães Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:52.470 2:48.890 2:44.140 2:40.540 2:40.540

14 24 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 2:57.370 2:43.040 2:43.040

15 21 Alex Parpottas/Alex Kihurani Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 2:56.510 2:46.570 2:44.740 2:44.740

16 36 Barry Greer/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 3:00.650 2:53.580 2:46.280 2:46.280

17 11 Aaron MacHale/Brian Daniels Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 2:47.350 4:41.120 3:13.220 2:47.350

18 17 Aleks Zawada/Cathy Derousseaux Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:51.230 2:48.410 2:48.410

19 35 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith Honda Civic VTS RC4 3:08.000 2:57.910 2:57.910

20 14 Jan Cerný/Pavel Kohout Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:59.140 2:59.140

21 34 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 3:03.120 3:00.950 3:00.950

22 28 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Ulster Automobile Club  17 April 2014Circuit of Ireland Shakedown

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SD01

Shakedown 1

SD02
Shakedown 2

SD03
Shakedown 3

SD04
Shakedown 4

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class RC2      S2000, R5, R4 and Group N over 2000cc cars

1 10 Laszlo Vizin/Gabor Zsiros Peugeot 207 S2000 RC2 2:42.530 2:34.400 2:33.260 2:33.260

2 12 Robert Woodside/Allan Harryman Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 2:48.670 2:38.800 2:33.360 2:33.360

3 30 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 2:48.830 2:42.030 2:37.150 2:36.450 2:36.450

4 11 Aaron MacHale/Brian Daniels Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2 2:47.350 4:41.120 3:13.220 2:47.350

5 28 Eugene Meegan/Sarah Whelan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX RC2

Class RC3      Group A 1601-2000cc, Super 1600, R2 1601-2000cc, R3 1601-2000cc, R3 up to 1620cc turbo, R3 up to 2000cc diesel

1 25 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 3:06.660 2:44.310 2:37.280 2:37.280

2 23 Zoltan Bessenyey/Yulianna Nyirfás Honda Civic Type-R R3 RC3 2:51.060 2:41.730 2:37.730 2:37.730

3 26 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 2:55.900 2:48.040 2:40.420 2:40.420

4 24 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T RC3 2:57.370 2:43.040 2:43.040

Class RC4      Group A up to 1600cc, R2 1390-1600cc, Kit Car up to 1600cc, Group N 1601-2000cc

1 16 Andrea Crugnola/Michele Ferrara Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:47.170 2:37.640 2:31.920 2:31.920

2 22 Gino Bux/Eric Borgeut Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:48.800 2:42.350 2:35.840 2:35.840

3 18 Chris Ingram/Gabin Moreau Renault Twingo Evo R2 RC4 2:49.100 2:40.840 2:37.410 2:36.040 2:36.040

4 37 Calvin Beattie/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 2:44.700 2:40.300 2:36.320 2:36.320

5 15 Petter Kristiansen/Ole Kristian BrennumŠkoda Fabia R2 RC4 2:45.140 2:39.760 2:39.760

6 20 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:48.280 2:41.640 2:40.290 2:40.290

7 31 Renato Pita/Hugo Magalhães Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:52.470 2:48.890 2:44.140 2:40.540 2:40.540

8 21 Alex Parpottas/Alex Kihurani Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 2:56.510 2:46.570 2:44.740 2:44.740

9 36 Barry Greer/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 3:00.650 2:53.580 2:46.280 2:46.280

10 17 Aleks Zawada/Cathy Derousseaux Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:51.230 2:48.410 2:48.410

11 35 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith Honda Civic VTS RC4 3:08.000 2:57.910 2:57.910

12 14 Jan Cerný/Pavel Kohout Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 2:59.140 2:59.140

13 34 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 3:03.120 3:00.950 3:00.950

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Ulster Automobile Club  17 April 2014Circuit of Ireland Shakedown

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SD01

Shakedown 1

SD02
Shakedown 2

SD03
Shakedown 3

SD04
Shakedown 4

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 16 Andrea Crugnola/Michele Ferrara Peugeot 208 R2 4 2 1

2 10 Laszlo Vizin/Gabor Zsiros Peugeot 207 S2000 1 1 2

3 12 Robert Woodside/Allan Harryman Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 3 3

4 22 Gino Bux/Eric Borgeut Peugeot 208 R2 8 10 4

5 18 Chris Ingram/Gabin Moreau Renault Twingo Evo R2 10 6 8 1

6 37 Calvin Beattie/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta R2 2 5 5

7 30 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 9 6 2

8 25 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Citroën DS3 R3T 20 12 7

9 23 Zoltan Bessenyey/Yulianna Nyirfás Honda Civic Type-R R3 11 8 9

10 15 Petter Kristiansen/Ole Kristian BrennumŠkoda Fabia R2 3 4

11 20 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Peugeot 208 R2 6 7 10

12 26 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R3T 14 14 11

13 31 Renato Pita/Hugo Magalhães Peugeot 208 R2 13 16 12 3

14 24 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 16 11

15 21 Alex Parpottas/Alex Kihurani Ford Fiesta R2 15 13 13

16 36 Barry Greer/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta R2 18 17 14

17 11 Aaron MacHale/Brian Daniels Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 20 15

18 17 Aleks Zawada/Cathy Derousseaux Peugeot 208 R2 12 15

19 35 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith Honda Civic VTS 21 18

20 14 Jan Cerný/Pavel Kohout Peugeot 208 R2 17

21 34 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 19 19

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Ulster Automobile Club  17 April 2014Circuit of Ireland Shakedown

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SD01

Shakedown 1

SD02
Shakedown 2

SD03
Shakedown 3

SD04
Shakedown 4

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 16 Andrea Crugnola/Michele Ferrara Peugeot 208 R2 4 2 1

2 10 Laszlo Vizin/Gabor Zsiros Peugeot 207 S2000 1 1 2

3 12 Robert Woodside/Allan Harryman Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 7 3 3

4 22 Gino Bux/Eric Borgeut Peugeot 208 R2 8 10 4

5 18 Chris Ingram/Gabin Moreau Renault Twingo Evo R2 10 6 8 5

6 37 Calvin Beattie/Emmet Sherry Ford Fiesta R2 2 5 5

7 30 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 9 9 6 7

8 25 Daniel McKenna/Arthur Kierans Citroën DS3 R3T 21 12 7

9 23 Zoltan Bessenyey/Yulianna Nyirfás Honda Civic Type-R R3 11 8 9

10 15 Petter Kristiansen/Ole Kristian BrennumŠkoda Fabia R2 3 4

11 20 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Peugeot 208 R2 6 7 11

12 26 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Citroën DS3 R3T 14 15 12

13 31 Renato Pita/Hugo Magalhães Peugeot 208 R2 13 18 15 14

14 24 Jukka Korhonen/Marko Salminen Citroën DS3 R3T 17 11

15 21 Alex Parpottas/Alex Kihurani Ford Fiesta R2 16 13 16

16 36 Barry Greer/Damien Duffin Ford Fiesta R2 19 19 17

17 11 Aaron MacHale/Brian Daniels Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 14 18

18 17 Aleks Zawada/Cathy Derousseaux Peugeot 208 R2 12 17

19 35 Mervyn Wedlock/Philip Smith Honda Civic VTS 22 20

20 14 Jan Cerný/Pavel Kohout Peugeot 208 R2 18

21 34 Richard Tannahill/Aileen Kelly Peugeot 208 R2 20 22

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification


